

TOP MOUNT BASES - #11-#62 - #42 BASE

One- & Two-Piece Bases For Rifles, Shotguns, Handguns

Lightweight aluminum bases fit a wide range of modern and older rifles, plus shotguns and long range handguns. Sold each; order front and rear base. Click [here](#) to find the right base for your rifle model. One piece bases and base pair sets available for some models. Base pair sets are marked with * or **. View more models: #68 through #604



Attributes

- Name: #42 BASE
- Manufacturer: WEAVER
- Product no.: 955010042
- Mfr. No.: 48042
- Action Type: Bolt Action
- Color: Black
- Elevation: 0 MOA
- Make: Mossberg,Remington
- Material: Aluminum
- Model: 10,11,12,34,341,400,510,512,521T
- Model Number: 42
- Number of Bases: 1-Piece
- Style: Weaver-Style Bases,Front Base
- Delivery weight: 0.009kg
- Shipping height: 20mm
- Shipping width: 18mm
- Shipping length: 58mm
- UPC: 076683480422

Item details

Made in USA

Table of Contents

- [Startpage](#)
- [Deutsch: Sicherheitshinweise für TOP MOUNT BASES #11#62 WEAVER #42 BASE](#)
- [English: Safety Instruction Guide for TOP MOUNT BASES #11#62 #42 BASE](#)
- [Español: Guía de Instrucciones de Seguridad para Bases TOP MOUNT #11#62 WEAVER #42](#)
- [Français: Guide de Sécurité pour les Bases de Montage Supérieures #11#62 WEAVER #42](#)
- [Italiano: Guida alle Istruzioni di Sicurezza per TOP MOUNT BASES #11#62 WEAVER #42 BASE](#)
- [Polski: Instrukcja Bezpieczeństwa Produktu](#)
- [Suomi: TOP MOUNT BASES #11#62 WEAVER #42 BASE Käyttöohjeet ja Turvaohjeet](#)
- [Svenska: Säkerhetsinstruktioner för TOP MOUNT BASES #11#62 WEAVER #42 BASE](#)
- [Český: Návod k bezpečnému používání základny TOP MOUNT BASES #11#62 WEAVER #42 BASE](#)

Sicherheitshinweise für TOP MOUNT BASES #11#62 WEAVER #42 BASE

Einleitung

Vielen Dank, dass du dich für die TOP MOUNT BASES #11#62 WEAVER #42 BASE entschieden hast. Diese AluminiumBasen sind für eine Vielzahl von modernen und älteren Gewehren sowie Schrotflinten und LangstreckenHandfeuerwaffen geeignet. Um sicherzustellen, dass du das Produkt sicher und effektiv nutzt, befolge bitte die folgenden Sicherheitsrichtlinien.

Allgemeine Sicherheitsrichtlinien

- Achte darauf, dass das Produkt für dein spezifisches Gewehrmodell geeignet ist.
- Überprüfe regelmäßig den Zustand der Basen und Ringe, um sicherzustellen, dass sie sicher befestigt sind.
- Halte das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und schütze es vor unsachgemäßer Handhabung.
- Informiere dich über Rückrufaktionen und Sicherheitswarnungen über die EU Safety Gate Plattform.

Spezifische Sicherheitsvorkehrungen für die Nutzung

- Verwende die Basen nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Achte darauf, dass die Basen korrekt installiert sind, um ein Verrutschen oder Lösen während des Gebrauchs zu vermeiden.
- Verwende keine beschädigten Teile. Bei Anzeichen von Verschleiß oder Beschädigung, kontaktiere den Hersteller.
- Trage geeignete Schutzausrüstung, wenn du das Produkt installierst oder verwendest.

Anweisungen für Installation und Nutzung

Installation

1. **Überprüfe die Teile:** Stelle sicher, dass alle Teile vorhanden und unbeschädigt sind.
2. **Positioniere die Basis:** Lege die Basis auf die vorgesehenen Montagepunkte deines Gewehrs.
3. **Befestigung:** Ziehe die Schrauben gleichmäßig an, um eine sichere Verbindung zu gewährleisten. Überprüfe die Anzugskraft regelmäßig.
4. **Montiere die Ringe:** Stelle sicher, dass die Ringe korrekt auf der Basis sitzen und festgezogen sind.

Nutzung

- Verwende die Basen nur mit kompatiblen Optiken und Zubehör.
- Überprüfe vor jeder Benutzung, ob alle Teile sicher befestigt sind.
- Sei dir der Umgebung bewusst und achte auf mögliche Gefahren während der Nutzung.

Entsorgungsanweisungen

Wenn du die TOP MOUNT BASES nicht mehr benötigst, entsorge sie bitte gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Aluminiumprodukte. Achte darauf, dass keine scharfen Kanten zurückbleiben, die Verletzungen verursachen könnten.

Kontaktinformationen für weitere Unterstützung

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung wende dich bitte an den Hersteller oder deinen Händler. Achte darauf, dass alle Anfragen zur Produktsicherheit an einen in der EU ansässigen Kontakt gerichtet werden.

Bitte beachte, dass diese Sicherheitshinweise nicht alle möglichen Risiken abdecken können. Es liegt in deiner Verantwortung, die Sicherheit beim Umgang mit dem Produkt zu gewährleisten.

Safety Instruction Guide for TOP MOUNT BASES #11#62 #42 BASE

Introduction

Thank you for choosing the TOP MOUNT BASES #11#62 #42 BASE. This guide provides essential safety information, installation instructions, and usage guidelines to ensure your safety and the effective performance of your product. Please read this guide carefully before use.

General Safety Guidelines

- Ensure that the product is suitable for your specific rifle model by checking compatibility.
- Always handle the bases with care to avoid injury.
- Inspect the product for any damage or defects before installation. Do not use if damaged.
- Keep the product out of reach of children and vulnerable individuals.
- Report any unsafe products or accidents to the appropriate authorities.
- Check for recall updates on the EU's Safety Gate platform regularly.

Specific Safety Precautions for Use

- Only use the bases with compatible firearms. Refer to the model compatibility list.
- Do not exceed the manufacturer's recommended specifications for mounting.
- Ensure the bases are securely attached before using the firearm.
- Always use protective eyewear when handling firearms.
- Follow all local laws and regulations regarding firearm use and safety.

Instructions for Installation and Usage

1. Preparation:

- Gather all necessary tools for installation, including a screwdriver and any other required equipment.
- Ensure the firearm is unloaded and pointed in a safe direction.

2. Installation:

- Remove any existing bases from the firearm.
- Align the TOP MOUNT BASE with the mounting holes on your rifle.
- Securely attach the base using the provided screws. Ensure they are tightened to prevent movement.
- If using a base pair set, repeat the process for the rear base.

3. Usage:

- Once installed, check the alignment of the scope or sight mounted on the bases.
- Test the stability of the bases by gently applying pressure. They should not shift or move.
- Always follow safe handling practices when using your firearm.

4. Maintenance:

- Regularly inspect the bases for signs of wear or damage.
- Clean the bases with a soft, dry cloth to remove any dirt or debris.
- Do not use harsh chemicals or solvents that may damage the finish.

Disposal Instructions

- Dispose of any packaging materials responsibly.
- If the product is no longer needed or is damaged beyond repair, follow local regulations for the disposal of metal and aluminum products.
- Ensure that the product is not left in a location where it could pose a danger to others, especially children.

Contact Information for Further Support

For additional support or inquiries regarding safety, installation, or usage, please refer to the contact details provided by the retailer or manufacturer.

Thank you for your attention to these safety guidelines. Your safety and the proper functioning of your TOP MOUNT BASES are our top priorities.

Guía de Instrucciones de Seguridad para Bases TOP MOUNT #11#62 WEAVER #42

Introducción

Gracias por elegir las Bases TOP MOUNT #11#62 WEAVER #42. Este producto está diseñado para proporcionar un soporte seguro y confiable para su rifle. Es importante seguir las instrucciones de seguridad y uso para garantizar su seguridad y la de los demás.

Directrices Generales de Seguridad

- Asegúrate de leer y entender todas las instrucciones antes de utilizar el producto.
- Mantén las bases fuera del alcance de los niños y de cualquier persona que no esté familiarizada con su uso.
- Inspecciona las bases antes de cada uso para asegurarte de que no haya daños visibles.
- Si observas algún daño o defecto, no utilices el producto y contacta al fabricante.
- Utiliza las bases solo para el propósito para el que fueron diseñadas.

Precauciones de Seguridad Específicas para el Uso

- Asegúrate de que la base esté correctamente instalada antes de usar el rifle.
- No sobrecargues la base con un peso que exceda las especificaciones del fabricante.
- Evita el uso de la base en condiciones climáticas extremas que puedan afectar su rendimiento.
- No modifiques la base de ninguna manera, ya que esto puede comprometer su seguridad.
- Si utilizas la base con un rifle de alto calibre, asegúrate de que esté diseñada para soportar el retroceso.

Instrucciones para la Instalación y el Uso

1. Instalación de la Base:

- Elige un lugar adecuado en la parte superior de tu rifle para la instalación de la base.
- Limpia la superficie donde se instalará la base para asegurar un buen agarre.
- Utiliza las herramientas adecuadas para fijar la base de acuerdo con las instrucciones del fabricante.
- Asegúrate de que todos los tornillos estén bien ajustados y que la base esté firme.

2. Uso de la Base:

- Coloca el alcance o la mira en la base instalada.
- Asegúrate de que el alcance esté alineado correctamente antes de fijarlo.
- Realiza pruebas de disparo para verificar que la base y el alcance estén bien instalados y funcionando correctamente.

Instrucciones de Eliminación

- Cuando ya no necesites las bases o estén dañadas, elimínalas de manera responsable.
- Consulta las regulaciones locales sobre la eliminación de productos de aluminio.
- No arrojes las bases a la basura común; busca un centro de reciclaje adecuado.

Información de Contacto para Soporte Adicional

Para obtener más información o asistencia relacionada con la seguridad de este producto, consulta el sitio web del fabricante o el punto de contacto en la UE correspondiente.

Recuerda siempre seguir estas directrices de seguridad para garantizar un uso seguro y eficaz de las Bases TOP MOUNT #11#62 WEAVER #42. Tu seguridad es lo más importante.

Guide de Sécurité pour les Bases de Montage Supérieures #11#62 WEAVER #42

Introduction

Merci d'avoir choisi les bases de montage supérieures WEAVER. Ce guide de sécurité a été élaboré pour vous aider à utiliser ce produit en toute sécurité et conformément à la réglementation de sécurité des produits de l'UE. Veuillez lire attentivement ce guide avant de procéder à l'utilisation ou à l'installation de ces bases.

Directives de Sécurité Générales

- Assurez-vous que le produit est utilisé conformément aux instructions fournies.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état du produit pour détecter tout signe d'usure ou de dommage.
- Ne laissez pas les enfants utiliser ce produit sans surveillance.
- Évitez d'utiliser le produit dans des conditions extrêmes qui pourraient compromettre sa sécurité (ex. températures élevées, humidité excessive).
- En cas de doute sur la sécurité du produit, n'hésitez pas à contacter un professionnel.

Précautions de Sécurité Spécifiques à l'Utilisation

- Ne pas dépasser la capacité de poids recommandée pour les bases de montage.
- Assurez-vous que les bases sont correctement fixées avant d'utiliser votre carabine.
- Ne pas utiliser de bases endommagées ou usées.
- Évitez d'utiliser des outils inappropriés lors de l'installation, car cela pourrait endommager le produit.
- Ne modifiez pas les bases de montage, car cela pourrait entraîner des risques de sécurité.

Instructions pour l'Installation et l'Utilisation

1. Préparation

- Assurez-vous d'avoir tous les outils nécessaires à portée de main.
- Lisez les instructions d'installation fournies avec le produit.

2. Installation des Bases

- Retirez toute pièce de montage existante de votre carabine.
- Positionnez la base avant sur le rail de votre carabine et alignez les trous de montage.
- Fixez la base avant à l'aide des vis fournies, en veillant à ne pas trop serrer.
- Répétez le processus pour la base arrière.

3. Vérification

- Une fois les bases installées, vérifiez qu'elles sont solidement fixées.
- Assurez-vous que les anneaux de montage sont compatibles avec les bases installées.

4. Utilisation

- Installez votre lunette de visée ou tout autre accessoire sur les bases.
- Effectuez un dernier contrôle pour vous assurer que tout est bien fixé avant d'utiliser votre carabine.

Instructions de Mise au Rebut

- Ne jetez pas les bases de montage dans les ordures ménagères.
- Renseignez-vous sur les options de recyclage dans votre région pour éliminer le produit de manière responsable.
- Si le produit est endommagé, consultez les directives locales pour une élimination sécurisée.

Informations de Contact pour un Support Supplémentaire

Pour toute question ou préoccupation concernant la sécurité de ce produit, veuillez consulter le site de la plateforme de sécurité de l'UE ou contacter un professionnel qualifié.

Nous espérons que ce guide vous aidera à utiliser les bases de montage supérieures WEAVER en toute sécurité. Merci de votre attention et de votre diligence pour assurer une utilisation responsable de ce produit.

Guida alle Istruzioni di Sicurezza per TOP MOUNT BASES #11#62 WEAVER #42 BASE

Introduzione

Grazie per aver scelto le Basi TOP MOUNT WEAVER #42. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire un'installazione sicura e una performance affidabile su una vasta gamma di fucili. È importante seguire attentamente queste istruzioni di sicurezza per garantire un utilizzo corretto e sicuro.

Linee Guida Generali di Sicurezza

- Leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni prima dell'uso.
- Assicurarsi che il prodotto sia adatto al proprio fucile.
- Controllare regolarmente lo stato delle basi e dei componenti per eventuali segni di usura o danni.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se presenta segni di danni o malfunzionamenti.
- Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini e di gruppi vulnerabili.
- In caso di incidenti o prodotti difettosi, contattare le autorità competenti.

Precauzioni di Sicurezza Specifiche per l'Uso

- Non superare il carico massimo raccomandato per il montaggio.
- Utilizzare solo anelli di montaggio compatibili con il sistema Top Mount.
- Assicurarsi che tutte le viti siano serrate correttamente prima dell'uso.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto in condizioni meteorologiche avverse che potrebbero compromettere la sicurezza.
- Seguire le istruzioni del produttore per l'installazione e la manutenzione.

Istruzioni per l'Installazione e l'Uso

1. Preparazione:

- Assicurarsi che il fucile sia scarico e in sicurezza prima di iniziare l'installazione.
- Raccogliere tutti gli strumenti necessari per l'installazione.

2. Installazione:

- Posizionare la base sul fucile nella posizione desiderata.
- Allineare i fori della base con quelli del fucile.
- Inserire le viti di montaggio e serrare con una chiave appropriata, assicurandosi che siano ben fissate.
- Controllare che non ci siano movimenti o giochi nella base una volta installata.

3. Uso:

- Dopo l'installazione, verificare la stabilità della base prima di utilizzare il fucile.
- Effettuare un controllo periodico delle viti e della base per garantire che rimangano serrate e sicure.

Istruzioni per lo Smaltimento

- Smaltire il prodotto in conformità con le normative locali relative ai rifiuti e al riciclaggio.
- Non abbandonare il prodotto nell'ambiente.
- Se il prodotto è danneggiato o non utilizzabile, seguire le procedure di smaltimento sicuro.

Informazioni di Contatto per Ulteriori Supporto

Per ulteriori informazioni o domande relative alla sicurezza del prodotto, si prega di contattare il servizio clienti del produttore. Assicurarsi di avere il numero di modello e altre informazioni pertinenti a portata di mano.

Seguendo queste istruzioni di sicurezza, è possibile garantire un utilizzo sicuro e efficace delle Basi TOP MOUNT WEAVER #42. Grazie per la vostra attenzione e buon divertimento con il vostro acquisto!

Instrukcja Bezpieczeństwa Produktu

Wprowadzenie

Dziękujemy za zakup bazy montażowej TOP MOUNT BASES #11#62 WEAVER #42 BASE. Niniejsza instrukcja ma na celu zapewnienie bezpiecznego i skutecznego użytkowania produktu. Proszę dokładnie zapoznać się z poniższymi wytycznymi, aby uniknąć potencjalnych zagrożeń.

Ogólne Wytyczne Bezpieczeństwa

- Produkt jest przeznaczony do użytku z karabinami, strzelbami i pistoletami o dużym zasięgu.
- Upewnij się, że produkt jest używany zgodnie z instrukcjami producenta.
- Regularnie sprawdzaj produkt pod kątem uszkodzeń lub oznak zużycia.
- Przechowuj produkt w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.
- Zgłaszaj wszelkie niebezpieczne produkty lub wypadki odpowiednim organom.

Specyficzne Środki Ostrożności

- Zawsze używaj bazy montażowej zgodnie z zaleceniami producenta.
- Nie używaj bazy, jeśli zauważysz jakiegokolwiek uszkodzenia lub nieprawidłowości.
- Upewnij się, że wszystkie elementy są prawidłowo zamocowane przed użyciem.
- Unikaj używania bazy w warunkach ekstremalnych, które mogą wpłynąć na jej integralność.
- Nie modyfikuj produktu ani nie używaj go w sposób, do którego nie jest przeznaczony.

Instrukcje Montażu i Użytkowania

1. Przygotowanie do montażu:

- Upewnij się, że masz wszystkie niezbędne narzędzia.
- Sprawdź, czy baza montażowa pasuje do Twojego modelu karabinu.

2. Montaż bazy:

- Umieść przednią bazę na odpowiednim miejscu na karabinie.
- Użyj dostarczonych śrub do mocowania bazy.
- Powtórz proces dla tylnej bazy, jeśli jest wymagane.

3. Sprawdzenie stabilności:

- Upewnij się, że bazy są mocno przymocowane.
- Przeprowadź test stabilności, aby upewnić się, że nie ma luzów.

4. Użytkowanie:

- Używaj bazy zgodnie z jej przeznaczeniem.
- Regularnie sprawdzaj stan bazy podczas użytkowania.

Instrukcje Utylizacji

- Produkt należy utylizować zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi odpadów.
- Nie wyrzucaj produktu do zwykłego kosza na śmieci.
- Sprawdź lokalne przepisy dotyczące recyklingu metali.

Informacje Kontaktowe dla Dalszego Wsparcia

W przypadku pytań dotyczących bezpieczeństwa produktu lub potrzebujesz dodatkowych informacji, skontaktuj się z lokalnym punktem kontaktowym w Unii Europejskiej. Wszelkie pytania dotyczące bezpieczeństwa produktu są traktowane poważnie i powinny być zgłaszane odpowiednim organom.

Dziękujemy za przestrzeganie powyższych wytycznych i życzymy bezpiecznego użytkowania produktu.

TOP MOUNT BASES #11#62 WEAVER #42 BASE

Käyttöohjeet ja Turvaohjeet

Johdanto

Kiitos, että valitsit TOP MOUNT BASES #11#62 WEAVER #42 BASE tuotteen. Tämä ohje sisältää tärkeitä turvallisuusohjeita, asennus ja käyttöohjeita sekä tietoa tuotteen hävittämisestä. Varmista, että luet ja ymmärrät kaikki ohjeet ennen tuotteen käyttöä.

Yleiset Turvallisuusohjeet

- Varmista, että tuote on tarkoitettu käytettäväksi vain hyväksytyjen aseiden kanssa.
- Tarkista tuote ennen käyttöä mahdollisten vaurioiden varalta. Älä käytä vaurioitunutta tuotetta.
- Säilytä tuote lasten ulottumattomissa.
- Käytä vain valmistajan suosittelemia asennusmenetelmiä ja tarvikkeita.
- Varoita muita käyttäjiä, että tuote on tarkoitettu vain aikuisille ja että se voi sisältää teräviä osia.
- Ilmoita mahdollisista vaarallisista tuotteista tai onnettomuuksista viranomaisille.

Erityiset Turvallisuusohjeet Käyttöön

- Varmista, että jalustat on asennettu tukevasti ja oikein ennen käyttöä.
- Älä yritä muokata tai korjata tuotetta itse.
- Tarkista säännöllisesti, että kaikki osat ovat kunnossa ja tiukasti kiinni.
- Vältä äärimmäisiä lämpötiloja ja kosteutta, jotka voivat vahingoittaa tuotetta.
- Älä käytä tuotetta, jos et ole varma sen turvallisuudesta tai toimivuudesta.

Asennus ja Käyttöohjeet

1. Valmistelut:

- Varmista, että sinulla on kaikki tarvittavat työkalut ja tarvikkeet.
- Lue valmistajan ohjeet huolellisesti.

2. Asennus:

- Poista kaikki pakkausmateriaalit.
- Aseta etu ja takajalusta aseeseen valmistajan ohjeiden mukaisesti.
- Varmista, että jalustat on kiinnitetty tukevasti ja että kaikki ruuvit ovat tiukasti kiinni.

3. Käyttö:

- Kun jalustat on asennettu, tarkista, että ne ovat kunnolla paikoillaan ennen ampumista.
- Käytä tuotetta vain tarkoitettuun käyttöön.
- Varmista, että ympäristö on turvallinen ennen kuin käytät asetta.

Hävittämisohteet

- Hävitä tuote ympäristöystävällisesti.
- Älä heitä tuotetta tavalliseen sekajätteeseen.
- Tarkista paikalliset säädökset ja ohjeet tuotteen hävittämiseksi.

Lisätietoja

Jos sinulla on kysymyksiä tai tarvitset lisätukea, ota yhteyttä valmistajaan tai myyjään.

Muista, että turvallisuus on ensisijainen prioriteetti. Noudata kaikkia ohjeita ja varmista, että käytät tuotetta oikein.

Säkerhetsinstruktioner för TOP MOUNT BASES #11#62 WEAVER #42 BASE

Introduktion

Tack för att du valt TOP MOUNT BASES #11#62 WEAVER #42 BASE. Denna produkt är designad för att säkerställa en säker och effektiv användning av ditt gevär. För att skydda dig själv och andra, vänligen läs och följ dessa säkerhetsinstruktioner noggrant.

Allmänna säkerhetsriktlinjer

- Använd alltid produkten i enlighet med tillverkarens instruktioner.
- Kontrollera att alla delar är i gott skick innan användning.
- Håll produkten utom räckhåll för barn och andra sårbara grupper.
- Rapportera alla osäkra produkter eller olyckor till relevanta myndigheter.
- Håll dig informerad om eventuella återkallelser via EU:s Safety Gateplattform.

Specifika säkerhetsåtgärder för användning

- Kontrollera att basen är korrekt monterad innan du använder ditt gevär.
- Använd alltid skyddsglasögon och hörselskydd vid skjutning.
- Se till att geväret är avsäkrat innan du hanterar det.
- Undvik att rikta geväret mot människor eller djur.
- Använd inte produkten om den är skadad eller defekt.

Instruktioner för installation och användning

Installation

1. **Förberedelse:** Se till att geväret är avsäkrat och att du arbetar i en säker miljö.
2. **Montering av basen:**
 - Ta bort eventuella befintliga baser från geväret.
 - Rengör ytan där den nya basen ska monteras.
 - Placera basen på geväret och justera den så att den passar korrekt.
 - Använd skruvarna som medföljer för att fästa basen ordentligt.
3. **Kontrollera installationen:** Efter montering, kontrollera att basen sitter fast och är stabil.

Användning

- Använd basen tillsammans med kompatibla Top Mount och SeeThru Mount Rings.
- Kontrollera regelbundet att basen är i gott skick och att inga skruvar har lossnat.

Avfallshanteringsinstruktioner

- När produkten inte längre är i bruk, avlägsna den på ett miljövänligt sätt.
- Följ lokala riktlinjer för avfallshantering och återvinning av aluminium.

Kontaktinformation för ytterligare support

För frågor eller mer information om säkerhet och användning av produkten, vänligen kontakta din återförsäljare eller tillverkare.

Tack för att du bidrar till en säker användning av dina produkter.

Návod k bezpečnému používání základny TOP MOUNT BASES #11#62 WEAVER #42 BASE

Úvod

Děkujeme, že jste si zakoupili základny TOP MOUNT BASES #11#62 WEAVER #42 BASE. Tento produkt je navržen tak, aby poskytoval bezpečné a spolehlivé upevnění pro vaši pušku nebo brokovnici. Abychom zajistili vaši bezpečnost a maximální spokojenost s výrobkem, prosím, pečlivě si přečtěte následující pokyny.

Obecné bezpečnostní pokyny

- Zajistěte, aby byl výrobek používán pouze podle pokynů uvedených v tomto dokumentu.
- Před použitím zkontrolujte, zda je výrobek nepoškozený a v dobrém stavu.
- Udržujte výrobek mimo dosah dětí a zranitelných osob.
- Při používání výrobku noste vhodné ochranné pomůcky, jako jsou brýle a rukavice.
- Pokud se domníváte, že výrobek je nebezpečný nebo poškozený, přestaňte ho používat a kontaktujte příslušné orgány.

Specifické bezpečnostní opatření při používání

- Před instalací základny se ujistěte, že je zbraň vybitá a bezpečně uložena.
- Nainstalujte základnu pouze na kompatibilní modely pušek a brokovnic, jak je uvedeno v technických specifikacích.
- Při manipulaci se základnou buďte opatrní, abyste se vyhnuli zranění.
- Základnu pravidelně kontrolujte, zda není uvolněná nebo poškozená.

Pokyny pro instalaci a použití

1. Příprava

- Ujistěte se, že máte všechny potřebné nástroje a díly pro instalaci základny.
- Zkontrolujte kompatibilitu základny s vaší zbraní.

2. Instalace

- Zajistěte, aby byla zbraň vybitá.
- Umístěte základnu na určené místo na zbraní.
- Pomocí šroubů a nástrojů připevněte základnu k zbraní podle pokynů výrobce.
- Ujistěte se, že je základna pevně a bezpečně připevněna.

3. Použití

- Po instalaci proveďte kontrolu pevnosti základny.
- Zkontrolujte, zda je vše správně nastaveno před každým použitím.
- Při střelbě dodržujte všechny bezpečnostní standardy a pokyny.

Pokyny pro likvidaci

- Základnu a její součásti likvidujte v souladu s místními předpisy o odpadech.
- Nepokládejte výrobek do běžného odpadu, pokud to není povoleno.
- Zvažte recyklaci materiálů, pokud je to možné.

Kontaktní informace pro další podporu

Pokud máte jakékoliv dotazy nebo potřebujete další informace o bezpečnosti produktu, obraťte se na příslušné orgány nebo výrobce.

Děkujeme za vaši pozornost k těmto bezpečnostním pokynům. Bezpečné používání je klíčové pro vaši ochranu a ochranu ostatních.

